BILL

No. 97 of 1925.

An Act to amend The Agricultural Department Act.

(Assented to , 1925.)

H IS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Agricultural Department Act Amendment Act, 1925."

2. The Agricultural Department Act, being Chapter 15 of the Revised Statutes of Alberta, 1922, is amended as to subsection (1) of section 8 thereof by striking out the words "two hundred and fifty thousand dollars" where they occur in the proviso to the said subsection, and substituting therefor the words "three hundred and fifty thousand dollars."

3. This Act shall come into force on the day on which it is assented to.

FIFTH SESSION FIFTH LEGISLATURE 15 GEORGE V 1925

BILL

An Act to amend The Agricultural Department Act

Received and read the

First time.....

Second time.....

Third time.....

HON. MR. HOADLEY

EDMONTON: J. W. JEFFERY, KING'S PRINTER A.D. 1925